

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 090376. Version: 0 Name: MILLAGE RATE - FISCAL YEAR 2009 - 2010 (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/17/2009 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 9/17/2009

Title: MILLAGE RATE - FISCAL YEAR 2009 - 2010 (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE

2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR; ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE; DIRECTING THE

TRANSMITTAL OF CERTIFIED COPIES; AUTHORIZING A SPECIFIED ADJUSTMENT TO THE

FINAL MILLAGE RATE; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090376_draft millage resolution_20090917.pdf, 2. 090376_resolution_20090917.pdf, 3.

090376 Resolution Final 20090917

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2009	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

MILLAGE RATE - FISCAL YEAR 2009 - 2010 (B)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2009-2010 FISCAL YEAR; ADOPTING THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE; DIRECTING THE TRANSMITTAL OF CERTIFIED COPIES; AUTHORIZING A SPECIFIED ADJUSTMENT TO THE FINAL MILLAGE RATE: AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.

The City Commission is required by Florida Law to adopt a final millage rate to fund the budget for FY 2009 - 2010.

The City Commission adopt the proposed Resolution.